Executive Summary Prepared for Board of Trustees Meeting September 26, 2023

Nominations for Denton Central Appraisal District Board of Directors Report

Board Goal: VI. Growth, Change & Fiscal Responsibility...

Purpose of Report

The Denton Central Appraisal District (DCAD) has requested its taxing jurisdictions to nominate by Resolution up to five people to be considered for their Board of Directors. The Resolution must include the name and address of each candidate nominated. To be eligible to serve on the board, an individual must be a resident of the district (Denton County) and must have resided in the district for at least two years immediately preceding the date they take office. According to Section 6.03 of the Property Tax Code, it is the chief appraiser's responsibility to initiate this process. The chief appraiser does not have the authority, or duty to investigate, or judge, the qualifications of the nominees. The nominations must be returned to the Denton Appraisal District by October 15, 2023.

Objectives

To provide the District with a possible appointment on the Denton Central Appraisal District Board of Directors

Operational Impact

N/A

<u>Results</u>

An individual that is serving on the governing body of a city, county, or school district is eligible to serve as an appraisal district's director. Currently, Charles Stafford is the District's representative. There is a total of 5000 votes combined for all of the jurisdictions which will equal 833 votes for a candidate to be confirmed.

Other Options